

Amend Amendment No. 18 by Gervin-Hawkins to **HB 160** on page 1 of the amendment as follows:

(1) Strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute the following:

(1) On page 3, line 23, strike "\$325,000,000" and substitute "\$315,000,000".

(2) On line 9, strike "\$_____ " and substitute "\$10,000,000".